7/22/10	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 07 - 22 - 2(	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
HEET	
To the Director of the U.S. Paten	hed documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: ZEE II, LLC
Gary Neil Zaiger Leith Marie Gardner	Internal Address:
Grant Gene Zaiger	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	parameter for the second secon
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1219 Grimes Avenue
Execution Date(s) 7/3/0	
X Assignment Merger	Modesto JUL 2 2 2010
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 95358
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 95358
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 16845 18750
.,	13501 14479 15578 16858 19363
	13503 14515 16068 17874 19588 13526 15291 16179 18369 19594
	13527 15557 16258 18400 20295
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No 18734 20639
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 24
Name: LEITH MARIE GARDNER	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_960.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1219 GRIMES AVENUE	x Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: MODESTO	8. Payment Information
State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 95358	
Phone Number: (209) 522-1075	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (209) 549-0119	
Email Address: fzaiger@ainet.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Ruth Marie & and	chr) 7-13-10 Date
Signature	Total number of pages including cover 2

LEITH MARIE GARDNER
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

sheet, attachments, and documents:

## STATEMENT OF PATENT HOLDERS ASSIGNING THE PATENT

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Gary Neil Zaiger, Leith Marie Gardner and Grant Gene Zaiger wish to have a recordation of Plant Patent Nos. 13501, 13503, 13526, 13527, 14479, 14515, 15291, 15557, 15578, 16068, 16179, 16258, 16845, 16858, 17874, 18369, 18400, 18734, 18750, 19363, 19588, 19594, 20295 and 20639 as being assigned to:

ZEE II, LLC 1219 Grimes Avenue Modesto, California 95358

Gary Neil Zaiger

Date

Leith Marie Gardner

Date

Grant Gene Zaiger

Date

PATENT REEL: 024741 FRAME: 0155

RECORDED: 07/22/2010